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MINISTRY OF TOURISM
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001, South Africa. Tel. (+27 12) 444 6780, Fax (+27 12) 444 7027
Private Bag X9154, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Tel. (+27 21) 469 5800, Fax: (+27 21) 465 3216


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		1287
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NA IQP Number:		13
[bookmark: _GoBack]Date of reply:			20 April 2022

	
Ms H S Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism: 
Whether she has engaged with the Minister of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs, Dr N C Dlamini-Zuma, on the infrastructure collapse at local government level in relation to how it is negatively impacting on tourism; if not, why not; if so, (a) on what date and (b) what are the further relevant details?			                                                                            NW1546E


REPLY:

The Minister has not met with the Minister of Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs (COGTA) regarding the infrastructure matter. The Department of Tourism participates in the implementation of the District Development Model (DDM) wherein the Department of Cooperative Governance (COG) coordinates one district plan per district. All departments including those responsible for various types of infrastructure take part in the coordinated implementation of the DDM. The Department of Tourism believes that this approach will yield better results as infrastructure that is good for the community is good for the tourists and the tourism value chain will also benefit.

(a) Not applicable

(b) Not applicable 
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Ms H S Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism

: 

 

Whether she has engaged with the Minister of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs, Dr 

N C Dlamini

-

Zuma, on the infrastructure collapse at local government level in relation to how it is 
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:

 

 

The 

Minister has 

not

 

met

 

with the Minister of Co

-

operative Governance and Traditional Affairs

 

(

COGTA) regarding

 

the 

infrastructure 

matter. 

The Department of T

ourism participates in the 

implementation of the District Development

 

Model

 

(DDM)

 

wherein 

the Department of Cooperative 

Governance
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coordinates one district plan 

per district
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All departme

nts including those 

responsible for 

various types of infrastructure 

take part in the coordinated implementation of the 

DDM
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The 

Department of Tourism

 

believes that this approach will yield better results as 

infrastructure that is good for the community is 

good for the tourists

 

and the tourism value chain 

will also benefit

.

 

 

(a)

 

Not applicable

 

 

(b) 

Not applicable 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

